SUBMITTAL
PACKAGE
Submitted     Norris Inc.
By:                 2257 West Broadway
South Portland, Maine 04106
Telephone: (800) 370-3473
Project:       USM Science Building Renovation
System:        Fire Alarm Addition

• MEA:  299-02-E
• FM Approved
Ordering Information
FCPS-24S6:  6.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S6C:  Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS-24S6R:  Same as FCPS-24S6 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S6E:  6.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S8:  8.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S8C Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS-24S8R:  Same as FCPS-24S8 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S8E:  8.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
ZNAC-4:  Class A (Style Y) NAC option module.

pg
Page 2 of 4 — dn-5741:a • 03/25/09
Specifications and Ordering Information
UL Max Current*
*UL max current rating is the maximum RMS current within the listed voltage range (16-33v for 24v units).  For
strobes the UL max current is usually at the minimum listed voltage (16v for 24v units).  For audibles the max
current is usually at the maximum listed voltage (33v for 24v units).  For unfiltered FWR ratings, see installa-
tion instructions.
E70/E90 UL Reverberant dBA @ 10 Feet **
**dBA ratings are based on testing under UL Standard 1480
MODEL STROBE
CANDELA
MODEL
COLOR
WALL/
CEILING
MOUNT
AGENCY APPROVALS
UL MEA CSFM FM BFP
E70-24MCW-FR 15/30/75/110 Red Wall X X X * X
E70-24MCW-FW 15/30/75/110 White Wall X X X * X
E70-241575W-FR 15 (75  on Axis) Red Wall X X X * X
E70-R - Red Wall/Ceiling X X X * X
E70-W - White Wall/Ceiling X X X * X
E70-24MCWH-FR 135/185 Red Wall X * * * *
E70-24MCWH-FW 135/185 White Wall X * * * *
E90-24MCC-FW 15/30/75/95 White Ceiling X * X * *
E90-W - White Wall/Ceiling X X X * X
E90-R - Red Wall/Ceiling X X X * X
E90-24MCCH-FW 115/177 White Ceiling X * * * *